COMMENDATIONS BOARD
POLICE SCIENCES AND TRAINING BUREAU

NOTICE May 29, 2018
1.10

TO: All Commanding Officers

FROM: Chairperson, Commendations Board

SUBJECT: RECOGNITION AWARDS CEREMONY —JUNE 13, 2018

On Wednesday, June 13, 2018, at 1000 hours, the Los Angeles Police Department will host a
Recognition Awards Ceremony at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, located at

100 West First Street, Los Angeles. Attached is a list of Department employees who will be
honored for distinguishing themselves for bravery and heroism, saving or preservation of human
life, exceptional performance of duty and outstanding service.

All recipients will be potified via Intradepartmental Correspondence of their selection and will be
loaned to Administrative Services Bureau on June 13, 2018, for activities associated with the
awards ceremony. Recipients are required to be at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, in their
Class "A" uniform with tie, ne cover, by 0800 hours. Civilians and non-uniformed personnel
shall wear appropriate business attire. Department employees, family members and guests are
encouraged to attend.

Due to parking concerns, recipients and their guests are strongly encouraged to carpool. Limited
parking will be available for recipients and guests, in the designated visitor spaces on the 3% level,
at the Main Street Facility, Motor Transport Division, located at 260 S. Main Street, Los Angeles.
Additional public parking lots are available in the area.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact Officer Mark Hernandez,
Awards and Decorations Coordinator, Administrative Servites\3ureau, at (213) 486-4740,
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N F. PETERS, Deputy Chief SEAN W\ MATINOWSKI, Deputy Chief
Chairperson Chief of Staff
Commendations Board Office of the Chief of Police
Attachment
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Commendation Award List, by Division

Division Name

Richard Webb
Sergeant Mark Durrell

Behavioral Science Services Section

Chief Psychologist Kevin Jablonski
Nutritionist Rana Parker
Psychologist Michael Craw
Psychologist Denise Jablonski-Kaye

Senior Clerk Typist  Constance Mc Nally

Central Area

Police Officer Paul Sampere
Chief of Staff

Management Analyst Reena del Rosario

Police Service Repre Jacqueline McAndrews

Communications Division

Police Service Repre Salvadore Tillit
Police Service Repre Marie Fimbres
Police Service Rapre Shawnie Livera

Community Pollcing And Policy Group
Police Officer Michael Scott

Community Relationship Division

Police Officer Gary Crump
Police Officer Sara Faden
Police Officer Susan Peraza

Custody Services Division

Senior Management Dawn Eck
Devonshire Area
Detective Roy Yoo

Serlal No.

22397
25706

Vo269
N4246
N2145
N3032
E80685

39725

V8871
E9355

N4565
N1581
G834

34948

27578
30761
39732

G8361

39248

Award Date of Incldent

Police Commission Distinguishe

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Achievement
Police Meritorious Achievement
Police Meritorious Achievement
Police Meritorious Achievement

Police Meritorious Achievement

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Police Commission Unit Citation

Lifesaving Medal
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Commission Distinguishe

11/2015
8/1/2017

1/2/2014
17212014
11212014
1/2/2014
1/212014

8/1/2017

7/25/2015
7/25/2015

12/3/2013
8M1/2017
8/1/2017

8/1/2017

81112017
8172017
8/1/2017

8/1/2017

1/1/2015
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Divigion Name
Emergency Operatlons Division

Police Officer Michael Cassetta
Police Officer John Davis
Police Officer Jeffrey Ennis
Police Officer Peter Feher
Police Officer Suzan Nelson
Police Officer Sam Pitts
Sergeant Vincent Aguirre
Sergeant Eric Lee
Sergeant Susan Mickles
Emergency Services Division

Police Officer Jacqueline Hickory
Police Officer Melissa Munguia
Harbor Area

Sergeant Matthew Ensley
Sergeant Michael Gannon
Sergeant Michael Gannecn
Hollywood Area

Police Officer Timothy Talman
Management Analyst Michelle Rubio
Internal Affairs Group

Detective Ross Nemeroff
Major Crimes Division

Lieutenant Michelle Loomis
Medla Relations Division

Police Officer David Marroguin
Mission Area

Police Officer Miguel Alarcon
Police Officer Mariana Patin

Serial No.

36203
37379
26861
36628
31796
32890
25460
33338
31127

26569
31797

37229
37479
37479

41183
V8551

31679

27794

38754

38928
38674

Award

Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritoricus Unit Citation

Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Date of Incident

8/1/2017
81112017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8M1/2017
8/1/2017

12/2/2015
81112017

Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/2015

Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/2015

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Lifesaving Medal
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

8/1/2017

3/8/2017
8/1/2017

5/19/2017

8/1/2017

8Mf2017

81172017
8/1/2017
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Division Name

Newton Area

Police Officer Stephanie Briano
Police Officer Heidi Casasola

North Hollywood Area

Police Officer Antonio Canchola
Office of Operations
Sergeant Roland Fogel

Office of Speclal Operations

Secretary Donna Basulto
Olympic Area

Police Officer Maria Soto
Police Officer Alberto Vazquez

Operations-South Bureau

Commander Philip Fontanetta
Police Officer Christa Sanchez
Sergeant Randy Rangel

Operations-West Bureau

Deputy Chief Dennis Kato
Lieutenant Clinton Dohmen
Pacific Area

Police Officer Scott Burkett
Pclice Officer Kenneth Hughes

Personnel Division

Sergeant Bridget Pickett
Management Aide Tina Campos
Management Analyst Leslie Herrig

Police Sciences and Training Bureau
Deputy Chief Jon Peters

Professional Standards Bureau

Serlal No.

40637
41220

42057

36306

Vvaz241

37357
37556

22554
38255
30004

25363
35210

33217
41064

32798
N2660
verae

25750

Award Date of Incldent

Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017

Lifesaving Medal 51172017

Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/2015

Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/20156

Lifesaving Medal 12/1/2018
Lifesaving Medal 12/1/2018

Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/112017
Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/112017

Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/2015
Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/2015

Pclice Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
Pclice Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017

Police Commission Distinguishe  1/1/2015
Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017

Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
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Divislon

Police Officer

Rampart Area
Police Officer

Police Officer

Southeast Area

Lieutenant

Southwest Area
Sergeant

Training Division
Lieutenant

Police Officer
Sergeant

Van Nuys Area
Captain

Sergeant

Police Officer

West Valley Area
Police Officer

Wilshire Area
Police Officer

Police Officer

May 18, 2018

Name

Denise Sanchez
Stephanie Hodgden
Vanessa Prentice
Raymond Garvin
Dacia Clark
Curtis Mcintyre
Anthony Adler
Stacey Lim
Billy Brockway
Robert Ferrer
Rodginald Cayette
Patrick Rudolf
Ismael Del Pino
Angelica Gutierrez

(72 Records)

Serial No.

40000

40480
37508

26378

38870

32575
26932
26050

31035
35725
36974

31254

39265
38236

Award Date of Incldent

Police Commigsion Unit Citation 7/25/2015

Human Relations Medal 10/4/2016
Human Relations Medal 10/4/2018

Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017

Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/2015

Police Commission Unit Citation 7/25/2015
Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
Police Meritorious Service Medal 2/6/2018

Police Commission Distinguishe  1/1/2015
Lifesaving Medal 8/30/2016
Lifesaving Medal 51112017

Police Commission Distinguishe  1/1/2015

Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
Police Meritorious Unit Citation 8/1/2017
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