COMMENDATIONS BOARD POLICE SCIENCES AND TRAINING BUREAU

<u>NOTICE</u> 1.10

May 29, 2018

TO:

All Commanding Officers

FROM:

Chairperson, Commendations Board

SUBJECT:

RECOGNITION AWARDS CEREMONY - JUNE 13, 2018

On Wednesday, June 13, 2018, at 1000 hours, the Los Angeles Police Department will host a **Recognition Awards Ceremony** at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, located at 100 West First Street, Los Angeles. Attached is a list of Department employees who will be honored for distinguishing themselves for bravery and heroism, saving or preservation of human life, exceptional performance of duty and outstanding service.

All recipients will be notified via Intradepartmental Correspondence of their selection and will be loaned to Administrative Services Bureau on June 13, 2018, for activities associated with the awards ceremony. Recipients are required to be at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, in their Class "A" uniform with tie, **no cover**, by **0800 hours**. Civilians and non-uniformed personnel shall wear appropriate business attire. Department employees, family members and guests are encouraged to attend.

Due to parking concerns, recipients and their guests are strongly encouraged to carpool. Limited parking will be available for recipients and guests, in the designated visitor spaces on the 3rd level, at the Main Street Facility, Motor Transport Division, located at 260 S. Main Street, Los Angeles. Additional public parking lots are available in the area.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact Officer Mark Hernandez, Awards and Decorations Coordinator, Administrative Services Bureau, at (213) 486-4740.

N F. PETERS, Deputy Chief

Chairperson

Commendations Board

APPROVED

SEAN W MALINOWSKI, Deputy Chief

Chief of Staff

Office of the Chief of Police

Attachment

DISTRIBUTION "B"

Commendation Award List, by Division

Division	Name		Serial No.	Award Date	Date of incident	
	Richard	Webb	22397	Police Commission Distinguishe	1/1/2015	
Sergeant	Mark	Durrell	25706	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Behavioral Science	Behavioral Science Services Section					
Chief Psychologist	Kevin	Jabionski	V9269	Police Meritorious Achievement	1/2/2014	
Nutritionist	Rana	Parker	N4246	Police Meritorious Achievement	1/2/2014	
Psychologist	Michael	Craw	N2145	Police Meritorious Achievement	1/2/2014	
Psychologist	Denise	Jablonski-Kaye	N3032	Police Meritorious Achievement	1/2/2014	
Senior Clerk Typist	Constance	Mc Nally	E9065	Police Meritorious Achievement	1/2/2014	
Central Area						
Police Officer	Paul	Sampere	39725	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Chief of Staff						
Management Analyst	Reena	del Rosario	V9871	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015	
Police Service Repre	Jacqueline	McAndrews	E9355	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015	
Communications Di	ivision .					
Police Service Repre	Salvadore	Tillit	N4565	Lifesaving Medal	12/3/2013	
Police Service Repre	Marie	Fimbres	N1581	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Police Service Repre	Shawnie	Livera	G9834	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Community Policing And Policy Group						
Police Officer	Michael	Scott	34948	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Community Relationship Division						
Police Officer	Gary	Crump	27578	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Police Officer	Sara	Faden	30761	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Police Officer	Susan	Peraza	39732	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Custody Services Division						
Senior Management	Dawn	Eck	G8361	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Devonshire Area						
Detective	Roy	Yoo	39248	Police Commission Distinguishe	1/1/2015	
W. A. 2002				-		

May 16, 2018 Page 1 of 4

Division	Name		Serial No.	Award Date	Date of incident		
Emergency Operations Division							
Police Officer	Michael	Cassetta	36203	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Police Officer	John	Davis	37379	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Police Officer	Jeffrey	Ennis	26861	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Police Officer	Peter	Feher	36628	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Police Officer	Suzan	Nelson	31796	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Police Officer	Sam	Pitts	32890	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Sergeant	Vincent	Aguirre	25460	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Sergeant	Eric	Lee	33339	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Sergeant	Susan	Mickles	31127	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Emergency Services Division							
Police Officer	Jacqueline	Hickory	26569	Police Star	12/2/2015		
Police Officer	Melissa	Munguia	31797	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Harbor Area							
Sergeant	Matthew	Ensley	37229	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015		
Sergeant	Michael	Gannon	37479	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015		
Sergeant	Michael	Gannon	37479	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Hollywood Area							
Police Officer	Timothy	Talman	41183	Lifesaving Medal	3/9/2017		
Management Analyst	Michelle	Rubio	V8551	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Internal Affairs Gro	up						
Detective	Ross	Nemeroff	31679	Police Star	5/19/2017		
Major Crimes Divisi	ion						
Lieutenant	Michelle	Loomis	27794	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Media Relations Division							
Police Officer	David	Marroquin	38754	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Mission Area							
Police Officer	Miguel	Alarcon	38928	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		
Police Officer	Mariana	Patin	38674	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017		

May 16, 2018 Page 2 of 4

Division	Name		Serial No.	Award Date	Date of incident	
Newton Area						
Police Officer	Stephanie	Briano	40637	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Police Officer	Heidi	Casasola	41220	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
North Hollywood Ar	rea					
Police Officer	Antonio	Canchola	42057	Lifesaving Medal	5/11/2017	
Office of Operations						
Sergeant	Roland	Fogel	35306	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015	
Office of Special Operations						
Secretary	Donna	Basulto	V8241	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015	
Olympic Area						
Police Officer	Maria	Soto	37357	Lifesaving Medal	12/1/2016	
Police Officer	Alberto	Vazquez	37556	Lifesaving Medal	12/1/2016	
Operations-South Bureau						
Commander	Philip	Fontanetta	22554	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Police Officer	Christa	Sanchez	38255	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Sergeant	Randy	Rangel	30004	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Operations-West B	ureau					
Deputy Chief	Dennis	Kato	25363	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015	
Lieutenant	Clinton	Dohmen	35210	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015	
Pacific Area						
Police Officer	Scott	Burkett	33217	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Police Officer	Kenneth	Hughes	41064	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Personnel Division						
Sergeant	Bridget	Pickett	32798	Police Commission Distinguishe	1/1/2015	
Management Aide	Tina	Campos	N2660	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Management Analyst	Leslie	Негтід	V8728	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Police Sciences and Training Bureau						
Deputy Chief	Jon	Peters	25750	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017	
Professional Standards Bureau						

May 15, 2018: Page 3 of 4

Division	Name		Serial No.	Award Dat	e of incident
Police Officer	Denise	Sanchez	40000	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015
Rampart Area					
Police Officer	Stephanie	Hodgden	40480	Human Relations Medal	10/4/2016
Police Officer	Vanessa	Prentice	37509	Human Relations Medal	10/4/2016
Southeast Area					
Lieutenant	Raymond	Garvin	26378	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017
Southwest Area					
Sergeant	Dacia	Clark	38870	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015
Training Division					
Lieutenant	Curtis	McIntyre	32575	Police Commission Unit Citation	7/25/2015
Police Officer	Anthony	Adler	26932	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017
Sergeant	Stacey	Lim	26050	Police Meritorious Service Medal	2/6/2018
Van Nuys Area					
Captain	Billy	Brockway	31035	Police Commission Distinguishe	1/1/2015
Sergeant	Robert	Ferrer	35725	Lifesaving Medal	8/30/2016
Police Officer	Rodginald	Cayette	36974	Lifesaving Medal	5/11/2017
West Valley Area					
Police Officer	Patrick	Rudolf	31254	Police Commission Distinguishe	1/1/2015
Wilshire Area					
Police Officer	Ismael	Del Pino	39265	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017
Police Officer	Angelica	Gutierrez	38236	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	8/1/2017

(72 Records)

May 16, 2018 Page 4 of 4